
To

ACNIARSN

Company Name!Scheme

I. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

ACN (if appli^del

There was a change In the interests dine substantial holder on

The previous notice wasgiven 10 the company on

The previous notice was dated

Form 604

Corporations Act
Section 67tB

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all tie voting shares in the company or voting inleiests in the scheme matthe substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevantinterest(3) in
when lastrequiied. and when now required. 10 give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme. ale as follows:

CLEARVIEWWEALTH LIMITED

106 248 248

GUINNESS PEAT GROUP IC & its subsidiaries

Classofse^limes 4

Incor orated and re 1stered in En land and Wales with re islered number 103548

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an assodate in voting securtties of the company or scheme, since th
substantial holder was lastrequired to give a substantial holding notice to the company orscheme are as follows:

Nature of change (6)Dateofchange Personwhoserelevanl

Ordina

05/11/10

05/05/10

05/05/10

Previous notice

Person's votes

199 328 80

4. Present relevantinlerests

Particulars of each relevantinterest oilhe substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Registered holder of
SealritieS

Votin

Refer Annexure
'A'

interest changed

er 5

47.85%

Holder of
relevantinteiesl

Present notice

Person's votes

Gumness Peal

Group PIG & its
subsidiaries

205 309 693

Gumness Peal

Group PIG & its
subsidiaries

ECUrb Australia Ply Limitad

Gumness Peat

Group PIG & its
subsidiarles

Vonn

Consideration

given in
relation to
chan e 7

Guinness Peal

(Australia) Pty Limitsd

Gumness Peat

Group PIG & its
subsidiarles

er 5

Person entitled to be

registered as holder(81

4929%

BB Nominees Pty Limited

Class and

number of
secutities affected

GUInness Peat Group PIG & its
subsidiaries

GPG Australia Nominees
Limited

Group GUInness PeatGroupplc&its
subsidiaries

Person's votes affected

Natureofrelevant Classand

interest(61 number of
securities

GUInness Peat Group PIG & its
subsidiaries

Benefidal
owner

Guinness Peat Group PIG & its
subsidiaries

Benefid
owner

122,235,740 Ord

Benefici

owner

Person's votes

65,298,395 Old

Benefici
owner

8,839,120 Ord

122,235,740

7,787,150 Old

65,298,395

8,839,120
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5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associatos (2) of, ceased to be assodates of, or have changed the narure of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting
interests in the company orschene ale as follows:

Guinness Peat

Group PIG & its
subsidiaties

Meinl Lynch (Australia) GuinnessPeatGroupplc&its
subsidiarlesNominees Limited

6. Addresses

The addresses Dipeisons named in this ionn are as follows:

NameandACN ifa 1100ble

Name

GUInness PeatGrou IC & its subsidiaries

GUInnessPeatGrou Australia P Limited

BB Nominees Limited

GPG Australia Nominees Limited

MeijillL rich Australia Nominees Limited

EonibAustraliaP Limited

Signature

Beneficial
owner

Nattire of association

1,149,288 Ord

604

(1)

a e2!3

Address

First Floor. Times Place. 45 Pall Mall London SWIY 5GP

PO Box R475 Ro alExdia e NSW 1225

GPO Box 4718Tr Melbourne Vie 3001

First Floor. Times Place, 45 Pall Mall, London SWIY 5GP

Level21 120 Collins Street Melbourne VIC 3000

Level41 Gatewa .I Ma uane Place NSW 2000

prtn! name

sign here

lithere ale a number of substantial holders with similar orrelated relevantinterests (co. a corporation and its related corporations, orthe manager and trustee of an equity
trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the fom. lithe relevantinleresls o1a group of persons are essenlially similar, they may be referred to throughoutthe
form as a spedfically named group lithe membership of each group, with the names andaddresses of members is dearly set outin paragraph 6 oilhe form

See the definition of 'assodate^n section 9 oilhe Congoiations Act

See the definition of'relevantinte, est' in sadions 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act.

The voting shares of a company consulu!e one class unless divided into separate classes.

The person's vote divided by the total votes in the body corporate o. 5cheme multiplied by 100.

1,149,288

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

Phili Tunstall

Include details of

(a) any relevant agreement or otherciraimslances because of which the change in relevantinte, est occurred. Ifsubsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document
setting outlhe terms of any relevant agreemenl. and a statement by the person giving full and accurato details of any cont^at, scheme or arrangerrrent. must
accompany this form, together with a written statemenlcemfying this contracL scheme orar, ar^ement; and

(b) any qualification of the power of a person 10 exercise, controlthe exercise of, or influence the exercise o1.1he voting powers or disposal of the securities to which
the relevantinteresl relates (indicating dearly the partialjar secutities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of'relevant agreement in seaton 9 of the Corporations Act.

Details @1the consideration muslinclude any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevantinterest was acquired has, or may. become entitied to
receive in relation to that acquisition. Detoils must be induded even lithe benefit is conditional on the happening or riot of a contingency. Details must be included of any
benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relalton to the acquisitions, even lithey are riot paid direcUy to the person from whom the relevantinlerest
was acquired.

If the substantial holder is unable 10 determine the identity o11he person (eg. lime relevantlnleiest arises because of an option) write 'unknown'.

Give details, if approprlato. of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

DIRECTIONS

Ca aci

Date

Authorised S' nato

09 November 2010
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This is Annexure "A" of one page referred to in the Form 604 signed by me and dated 9 November 2010.

Philip Tunstall
Authorised Signatory

3. Changes in relevantinterests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in
voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding
notice to the company orscheme are as follows:

ANNEXURE "A"

Date of

Change

01/09/10

Person whose
relevant interest

changed

Guinness Peat Group
IC & its subsidiaries

Guinness Peat Group
IC & its subsidiaries

Guinness Peat Group
IC & its subsidiaries

GUInness Peat Group
IC & its subsidiaries

Guinness Peat Group
IC & its subsidiaries

Guinness Peat Group
IC & its subsidiaries

03/09/10

03/11/10

04/11/10

05/11/10

05/11/10

ConsiderationNature of Change
given in relation

to change

Acquired on market

Acquired on market

Acquired on market

Acquired on market

Acquired on market

Acquired on market

$37,555.43

$24,045.07

Class and
number of
securities

affected

90,000 ORD

$836,669.60

$2,287.51

$915,005.00

56,937 ORD

$912,502.50

Person's
votes

affected

1,828,776 ORD

5,000 ORD

2,000,000 ORD

90,000

2,000,000 ORD

56,937

1,828,776

5,000

2,000,000

2,000,000
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