Form 604

Corporations Act Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

<u>To</u>	Company Name/Scheme	CLEARVIEW WEALTH LIMITED
ACN/AR	SN	106 248 248
1. Detai	ls of substantial holder (1)	
Name		GUINNESS PEAT GROUP plc & its subsidiaries
ACN (if applicable)		Incorporated and registered in England and Wales with registered number 103548
There w	as a change in the interests of the substantial holder on	05/11/10
The prev	vious notice was given to the company on	05/05/10
The prev	vious notice was dated	05/05/10

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice	
	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)
Ordinary	199,328,980	47.85%	205,309,693	49.29%
,				

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
Refer Annexure "A"					

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

					,
Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
Guinness Peat Group plc & its subsidiaries	Ecurb Australia Pty Limited	Guinness Peat Group plc & its subsidiaries	Beneficial owner	122,235,740 Ord	122,235,740
Guinness Peat Group plc & its subsidiaries	Guinness Peat Group (Australia) Pty Limited	Guinness Peat Group plc & its subsidiaries	Beneficial owner	65,298,395 Ord	65,298,395
Guinness Peat Group plc & its subsidiaries	BB Nominees Pty Limited	Guinness Peat Group plc & its subsidiaries	Beneficial owner	8,839,120 Ord	8,839,120
Guinness Peat Group plc & its subsidiaries	GPG Australia Nominees Limited	Guinness Peat Group plc & its subsidiaries	Beneficial owner	7,787,150 Ord	7,787,150

 					60	page 2/3	
	ll Lynch nees Limited	(Australia)	Guinness Peat Group plc & its subsidiaries	Beneficial owner	1,149,288 Ord	1,149,288	

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN (if applicable)	Nature of association

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Guinness Peat Group plc & its subsidiaries	First Floor ,Times Place, 45 Pall Mall, London SW1Y 5GP
Guinness Peat Group (Australia) Pty Limited	PO Box R475 Royal Exchange NSW 1225
BB Nominees Limited	GPO Box 4718TT Melbourne Vic 3001
GPG Australia Nominees Limited	First Floor ,Times Place, 45 Pall Mall, London SW1Y 5GP
Merrill Lynch (Australia) Nominees Limited	Level 21, 120 Collins Street, Melbourne VIC 3000
Ecurb Australia Pty Limited	Level 41 Gateway, 1 Macquarie Place, NSW 2000

Signature



DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act.
- See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act. (3)
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The person's vote divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6) Include details of:
 - any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document (a) setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which (b) the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act.

- Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to (7) receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown". (8)
- (9)Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

ANNEXURE "A"

This is Annexure "A" of one page referred to in the Form 604 signed by me and dated 9 November 2010.

Philip Tunstall Authorised Signatory

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of Change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of Change	Consideration given in relation to change	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
01/09/10	Guinness Peat Group plc & its subsidiaries	Acquired on market	\$37,555.43	90,000 ORD	90,000
03/09/10	Guinness Peat Group plc & its subsidiaries	Acquired on market	\$24,045.07	56,937 ORD	56,937
03/11/10	Guinness Peat Group plc & its subsidiaries	Acquired on market	\$836,669.60	1,828,776 ORD	1,828,776
04/11/10	Guinness Peat Group plc & its subsidiaries	Acquired on market	\$2,287.51	5,000 ORD	5,000
05/11/10	Guinness Peat Group plc & its subsidiaries	Acquired on market	\$915,005.00	2,000,000 ORD	2,000,000
05/11/10	Guinness Peat Group plc & its subsidiaries	Acquired on market	\$912,502.50	2,000,000 ORD	2,000,000